# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4465709

recorde	ive Assignment to correct the MISSING SIGNATURE previously d on Reel 042550 Frame 0853. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ONFIRMATORY LICNESE TO INCLUDE SIGNATURE.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER, INCORPORATED	05/24/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Street Address:	1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE., SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20585

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15444029

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)586-7127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025862802

Email: brenda.banks@hq.doe.gov

**Correspondent Name: BRENDA K. BANKS** 

Address Line 1: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDA K. BANKS
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda K. Banks/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=sign cl#page1.tif

504419009

source=recordation Notice#page1.tif source=pto filing receipt#page1.tif

source=pto filing receipt#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 042885 FRAME: 0026



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	
PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER, INCORPORATED	05/08/2017

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Street Address:	1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE., SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20585

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15444029

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)586-7127 Fax Number: 2025862802 Phone:

brenda.banks@hq.doe.gov Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: BRENDA K. BANKS Address Line 1: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20585 NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRENDA K. BANKS Signature: /Brenda K. Banks/ Date: 05/24/2017 **Total Attachments: 1** source=ConfirmatoryLicensePDFServlet#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT4428059 Receipt Date: 05/24/2017

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

# **Confirmatory License**

Invention Title Coating To Cool A Surface By Passive Radiative Cooling

Inventors Quentin Van Overmeere (EZ805), Scott A Elrod (HSL), Scott E Solberg (HSL),

Gabriel Iftime (HSL), Ravi Neelakantan (PARC), Bernard Casse (HSL)

Assistance Palo Alto Research Center, Incorporated

U.S. Filmi Date 2/27/2017

U.S. Issue Date

Application Seriel Number 15/444029 Patent

Foreign Applications Filed/intended in:

Contract Number DE-AR0000583

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at DFAR 252.227-7038 or 37 CFR 401.14 (if applicable), FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United State Government. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and reissues granted thereon throughout the world; and that
- 2. Principal rights to this Subject Invention have been left with the licensor.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this day of

8¥

Mijchael Waltrip

Senior Director, Intellectual Property Management and Commercialization

For Palo Alto Research Center, Incorporated

8t 3333 Coyote Hill Rd. Palo Alto, CA 94304

DE-AR0000583

15/444029

Application

20160160USO)

PATENT REEL: 042885 FRAME: 0029

**RECORDED: 06/19/2017**